

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24085-24086/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in SA No.1174/1997,SA No.98/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUTHURAMALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
 for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
 for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 28.2.2014.

List the matter after four weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|