

Listed on 1.9.2014

Court No. 2

Item No. 41

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 24085-24086
OF 2013

Muthuramalingam ...Petitioner

versus

Subbiah & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th April, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused letter dated 04.04.2014.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit and additional documents."**

It is submitted that in terms of the above quoted order and letter circulated, M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates have not filed counter affidavit additional documents in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the, 29th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp