

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24085-24086/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012
in SA(MD) No. 1174/1997 05/12/2012 in SA(MD) No. 98/1999 passed by
the High Court Of Madras)

MUTHURAMALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 23/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.